OCEANA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Office (231) 873-4226 Fax (231) 873-7123 P.O. Box 112 Hart, Michigan 49420

org

www.oceanacrc.org

Mark Timmer, Managing Director Renee Curtis, Clerk Lori Holmes, Finance/HR Director William Myers, Chairman Lloyd Gowell, Vice-Chairman Denis Koch, Member Andrew Heykoop, Member Jason LaFever, Member

Office (231) 873-4226

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids will be accepted by the Oceana County Road Commission, 3501 W. Polk Road, Hart, Michigan 49420 no later than Friday, February 7, 2025 at 2:00 PM, after which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud for the following.

Snowplowing Services on roads in specified subdivisions in Oceana County for the 2025/2026 Winter Season

Specifications and bid documents may be obtained at the Road Commission offices during regular business hours or by visiting our website at www.oceanacrc.org or request bid documents from reuris@oceanacrc.org.

All bids are to be in sealed envelopes and plainly marked "SUBDIVISION SNOWPLOWING" and the name of the bidder.

The Oceana County Road Commission hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprise will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of sex, race, color or national origin in consideration for an award.

The Board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive any irregularities in the bids and to make award in any manner they deem to be in the best interest of Oceana County.

OCEANA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Enclosures:

- -Instructions to Bidders and Contract
- -Bidding Proposal
- -Subcontracted Snow Route with Maps and Listing of Roads